## PRESS RELEASE

## Indiana Bankers Association Wins Statewide Award

INDIANA BANKERS<sup>TM</sup>
ASSOCIATION

For Immediate Release: Dec. 13, 2016

The Indiana Bankers Association (IBA) has been honored with the 2016 Outstanding Magazine award of excellence from the Indiana Society of Association Executives for *Hoosier Banker* magazine, IBA's flagship publication. The award, in the category of organizations with budgets over \$750,000, was presented at a "STAR Awards" gala on Dec. 8. *Hoosier Banker* has been celebrating its 100th anniversary throughout 2016, highlighting decades of Indiana banking history in each issue.

Hoosier Banker currently is published by **S. Joe DeHaven**, IBA's chief executive officer. Additional IBA support is provided by editor **Laura Wilson**, vice president-communications; advertising representative **Rod Lasley**, vice president-products & services; and editorial assistant **Joshua A. Myers**, government relations & communications office manager. In 2017 the publisher's title will be conferred to IBA President **Amber R. Van Til**, who is to be named IBA president and CEO effective Jan. 1, 2017, upon DeHaven's retirement.

Available both in print and online, *Hoosier Banker* is designed, printed and digitally prepared by The Westcott Group Inc., Indianapolis.

<u>Caption:</u> Laura Wilson and Josh Myers, Indiana Bankers Association, display the 2016 Outstanding Magazine award of excellence from the Indiana Society of Association Executives. The award recognizes *Hoosier Banker* magazine, in publication for 100 years.



The Indiana Bankers Association supports Indiana banking through issues analysis, professional education, and products and services that enhance financial institutions' ability to help build better communities.

## Indiana Bankers Association

6925 Parkdale Place
Indianapolis IN 46254-4673
Phone: 317-917-8047 / Fax: 317-917-8553
Twitter: @IndianaBankers / Website: indianabankers.org
Contact: Josh Myers, jmyers@indianabankers.org